14th Annual Wabash County Cancer Society Tree of Caring February 25, 2024

February is National Cancer month and the Wabash County Cancer Society is again sponsoring the Tree of Caring.

Celebrate your loved one by donating to the Wabash County Cancer Society, where 100% of your donation is used to help Wabash County residents with their battle with cancer. Please send your donation with the completed form below.

At the end of February and for the whole month of March, the Tree of Caring display will be located at the Wabash County YMCA. The tree/display will then travel and be displayed at several other locations throughout the county for the rest of the year. The tree/display will be decorated with a **Name Tag** for those you choose to **Remember or Honor** in their battle with cancer.

Opening ceremony will be at Wabash YMCA on	1 February 2	25, 2024 (@ 2PM
--	--------------	------------	-------

<i>Theresa Sítes</i> President Theresa Sites	Please join us for our opening ceremony. Thank You for your support!	Vírginia Crípe Vice President Virginia Cripe
	Donation Form	
	Please mail the completed form and donation to the following add	ress
Tree of	Caring, C/O Theresa Sites, PO Box 144, North Manchest	er, IN 46962
Donors Name	Phone	
Address		
Please check one: IN MEMORY	IN HONOR CORPORATE/BUSINES	S DONOR
NAME OF PERSON(S) BEING HONORED/REME	MBERED	
(Additional names/honored or remembered c	an be written on the back of this form)	
Donation Amount: \$		
Please make checks payable to: \	Nabash County Cancer Society (All donations are tax ded	luctible.)
	For additional information please call:	
	Theresa Sites (President) 260-982-8418	
	Virginia Cripe (Vice President) 260-578-0198	